505392736 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5439530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMEH GUIRGIS	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATIGUE FRACTURE TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	9066 WILLOW RIDGE DRIVE
City:	WILLOW SPRINGS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11487593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128347701

Email: robert@addyhart.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT HART

Address Line 1: 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200-1

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FFT04P001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT HART
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-06-19 US7143915 Assignment to FFT#page1.tif

PATENT 505392736 REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sameh Guirgis ("Assignor"), 9066 Willow Ridge Dr., Willow Springs, IL 60480 sells and assigns to Fatigue Fracture Technology LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation ("FFT"), having a place of business at 9066 Willow Ridge Dr., Willow Springs, IL 60480, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following and any and all inventions disclosed therein:

(1) U.S. Patent No. 7,143,915

and any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Sameh Guirgis

RECORDED: 03/25/2019

Sameh Guingis	Date:	June	19, 20	15
•				

PATENT REEL: 048693 FRAME: 0506